Bishop Chatard High School Athletic Wall of Fame 1976-1985

Dessauer, Dave

Dury, John

Fobes, Jeff
Foley, Steve
Ford, Mike

Goebel, Joe

Homola, Greg

Marks, Bob

McGlacken, Geoff
McKay, John
Primavera, Tom
Wilkes, Randy
Buckheit, Mark
Dattilo, Angelo
Getz, C.J.

Hackman, Steve

Kowich, Bob
Leonard, Joe
Tekulve, Keith
Collignon, Tom
Farney, Tim
Howard, Andy
Jansen, Joe
Lux, Mike
Rodich, Roger
Conger, Ron
Deschryver, Bob
Kenney, Vince
Klug, Greg
Sylvester, Bill
Woolen, Kelly

Hunsicker, Bill

Thompson, Aaron
Thompson, Daron
Anderson, William

Arnold, Kevin

1976 CTK

1976 IHM

1976
1976 SJA
1976 SJA

1976 SPX

1976
1976 SPX

1976 LAW
1976

1976 SPX
1976 STA
1977

1977

1977 CTK
1977 SPX

1977
1977
1977
1978 SPX
1978 SPX
1978 SPX
1978
1978 CTK
1978
1979
1979
1979 MATT
1979 SPX
1979 STA
1979 CTK

1980
1980 SJA
1980 SJA
1981
1981

Wrestling

Baseball

Football
Wrestling
Basketball

Cross
Country
Football

Football,
Baseball

Wrestling
Wrestling
Baseball
Basketball
Football
Football
Wrestling
Track

Basketball
Basketball
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Wrestling
Football
Track
Football
Football
Football
Football

Volleyball,
Basketball,
Track

Football

Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball

City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, Semi-State
Champion

All-City

All-City
Sectional Champion

All-Sectional

City Champion

All-City
All-City, All-State, All-City

HWT.- Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, semi-st. Champion
Sectional Champion

All City

All-Sectional

All-City

All-City

Sectional Champion, Regional Champion

City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, 2nd in State,
Winner in American meet of Champions

All-Sectional, All-City

All-City

All-City

All-City football

All-City

All-City

Indiana All-Star

City Champion

All City

Polevault - City Champion

All-City

All City, All State, Indianapolis All-star
All-City

All-City

All-City, All-metro; City Athlete of the Year

Defensive Halfback - All-City

All-City, All-Sectional

All-City, All-Sectional

All-City, All-Sectional, All-Regional

All-City, All-City Tourney All-Sectional, All-Regional



Boso, Cap

Dietrick, P.J.
DuBois, Michelle
Fagan, Kathy

Keating, Shawn

Labus, Ted
Meloy, Pat
Murphy, James

Obergfell, Dave
Sullivan, John

Sylvester, Jill

Valainis, Maris

Van Camp, Peggy

Wojciehowski, Stan

Ackermann, Lisa
Cates, Tricia

DuBois, Jill

Dury, George
Early, Michelle

Horr, Ross

Jilbert, Bill
Sullivan, SAlly
Valainis, Andy

Bailey, Delvin
Barnes, Chris
Bremer, Mike

Cannon, Gary

Carroll, Julie
Catton, Ed
Heikkila, Tapio
Klee, Marea
Mascari, Jeff
Masters, Rick
Newbold, Mark

Qualters, Carol

1981 MATT

1981 SPX
1981 SPX
1981 MATT
1981 IHM

1981
1981 SPX
1981

1981
1981 CTK
1981 STA

1981 SJA
1981 SPX
1981 CTK
1982 SPX
1982 SPX
1982 SPX

1982 IHM
1982
1982 CTK

1982 MATT
1982 SPX
1982 SJA

1983 NC

1983 LAW
1983 LUKE
1983 AND

1983
1983 SPX
1983 FOR
1983 LAW
1983 LAW
1983 NC
1983 CTK
1983 SPX

Football,
Baseball

Baseball
Tennis
Tennis

Basketball,
Football

Football
Baseball

Cross
Country

Baseball
Wrestling

Volleyball,
Tennis

Golf
Track
Golf
Volleyball
Tennis

Volleyball,
Basketball

Football
Swimming

Wrestling

Football
Volleyball
Golf

Football
Football
Golf

Basketball,
Football

Tennis
Golf
Football
Softball
Wrestling
Football
Football
Softball

Tight End - All-City, Catcher - All-City

Shortstop - All-City

Doubles City Champion

All-City

All- Regional, Offensive Back - All-City

Split End - All-City-, All-State
Pitcher - All-City

City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, Semi-State
Champion, City Champion, Sectional, Regional, State Champion, All-State,
All-American

Outfield - All-City
Sectional Champion

All-City volleyball, All-City tennis, #1 doubles City Champion

All-City

Shotput - City Champion
City Player of the Year
All-City

All-City

VB-All City 1980; BB-All City 1981 | Other-Academic All-State Basketball,
Bishop Chatard Career Athlete Award (Tennis, Volleyball, and Basketball)

All-City, Indiana All-star
All-City, State Finalist

Sectional SemiState Champion State Finalist, Sectional Champion State
Finalist

All-City
All-City

IHSAA State Champion, Current State 9 Hole Record Holder, (32 & Old
Oakland) Indiana State Tourney All-City, Indianapolis City Long Drive
Champion

All-City, All-State
All-City, Catholic All-State
Sect. Medalist, City Medalist, All-City, Player of the year

All-City, All-sect., All-reg., All-metro, Hon. Men All-State, hon. Men All-
american, All-City, All-State

City Champion

All-City

Kicker- All-City

All-City

Sect. Champion

All-City, All-City,All-State, All-Star
All-City

All-City



Sylvester, Jody

Walker, Anne
Weaver, Susie

Boyd, Darrin

Breunig, Brenda
Dury, Anne
Fillenwarth, Jack

Franklin, Terry

Hackman, Dan

Harmon, Mike
McCann, Matt
McKinney, Ken

O’Brien, Mary Beth

Quigley, Dan

Sahm, John

Bill, Glenn
Bremer, David
Cottrell, Tim

Fagan, Kerry

Finnell, Todd

Kinghorn, Kirby

Murphy, Todd
O’Hara, Pat
Qualters, Mike

1983 STA

1983 SPX
1983 STA
1984 LAW

1984 SPX
1984 IHM
1984 LAW
1984 NC

1984 SPX

1984 SPX
1984 LUKE
1984 STA
1984 LUKE

1984 IHM

1984 IHM

1985 CTK
1985 LUKE
1985 SJA
1985 MATT

1985

1985 SPX

1985 SPX
1985 CTK
1985 SPX

Tennis,
Volleyball

Track
Tennis

Baseball,
Cross
Country

Softball
Softball
Football
Track

Football,
Track

Baseball
Baseball
Basketball

Volleyball,
Tennis

Track, Cross
Country

Football

Football
Golf
Basketball

Volleyball,
Tennis

Football,
Track

Cross
Country,
Track

Baseball
Football
Baseball

Tennis: City Champion, Volleyball: All-City

800M- City Champion
City Champion
XC: 1983 All City; Baseball: 1984 All City & Indiana All Stard>

All-City
Al City 1983 & 84
All-City

City Champ-LJ, 200 & 400R 1982-83-84; Sectional & Regional Champ-LJ
1984; Sectional Champ-200 1984; State Qualifier-LJ 1983; State 2nd Place-
LJ & 200 1984; State 3rd Place-400R 1984; ALL AMERICAN-LJ & 200 1984

FB-All City 1983 & 84, All State 1984; Track: City & Regional Champ-Discus
1984, City-Sectional-Regional Champ-Discus 1985, State Qualifier 1985 |
Other-Catholic All-State

All-City, north All-star

All-City Pitcher

All-City, All-City tourney

All-City, #2 doubles City Champion

XC-City Champ 1982 & 83, Sectional & Regional Champ 1983; Track: City
Champ-1600 & 3200 1982-83-84, Sectional Champ-3200 1983 & 1600 1983
& 84, State Finalist-1600 & 3200 1983 & 84

All City 1983 & 84, All State 1984, Indiana All Star 1984 | Other-Catholic
All-State, QB

All-City, All-State, Indiana All-Star, Catholic All-State
co-City Champion

All-City, All-Sectional, All-regional

All-City, #2 doubles tennis Champion

Football All-City, Track Long Jump, Sectional, Regional Champion and
State Runner-up

XC-City, Sectional, Regional Champ 1984, State Qualifier 1984; Track: City
Champ-1600 & 3200 1985, Regional Champ-1600 1984, Sectional Champ-
3200 1985, State Finalist-1600 1984, State Qualifier-3200 1985, State 3rd
Place-1600 1985

All-City
All-City
All-City, North All-star Team





