Bishop Chatard High School Athletic Wall of Fame 1976-1985

Dessauer, Dave	1976 CTK	Wrestling	City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, Semi-State Champion
Dury, John	1976 IHM	Baseball	All-City
Fobes, Jeff	1976	Football	All-City
Foley, Steve	1976 SJA	Wrestling	Sectional Champion
Ford, Mike	1976 SJA	Basketball	All-Sectional
Goebel, Joe	1976 SPX	Cross Country	City Champion
Homola, Greg	1976	Football	All-City
Marks, Bob	1976 SPX	Football, Baseball	All-City, All-State, All-City
McGlacken, Geoff	1976 LAW	Wrestling	HWT Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, semi-st. Champion
McKay, John	1976	Wrestling	Sectional Champion
Primavera, Tom	1976 SPX	Baseball	All City
Wilkes, Randy	1976 STA	Basketball	All-Sectional
Buckheit, Mark	1977	Football	All-City
Dattilo, Angelo	1977	Football	All-City
Getz, C.J.	1977 CTK	Wrestling	Sectional Champion, Regional Champion
Hackman, Steve	1977 SPX	Track	City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, 2nd in State Winner in American meet of Champions
Kowich, Bob	1977	Basketball	All-Sectional, All-City
Leonard, Joe	1977	Basketball	All-City
Tekulve, Keith	1977	Football	All-City
Collignon, Tom	1978 SPX	Football	All-City football
Farney, Tim	1978 SPX	Football	All-City
Howard, Andy	1978 SPX	Football	All-City
Jansen, Joe	1978	Football	Indiana All-Star
Lux, Mike	1978 CTK	Wrestling	City Champion
Rodich, Roger	1978	Football	All City
Conger, Ron	1979	Track	Polevault - City Champion
Deschryver, Bob	1979	Football	All-City
Kenney, Vince	1979 MATT	Football	All City, All State, Indianapolis All-star
Klug, Greg	1979 SPX	Football	All-City
Sylvester, Bill	1979 STA	Football	All-City
Woolen, Kelly	1979 CTK	Volleyball, Basketball, Track	All-City, All-metro; City Athlete of the Year
Hunsicker, Bill	1980	Football	Defensive Halfback - All-City
Thompson, Aaron	1980 SJA	Basketball	All-City, All-Sectional
Thompson, Daron	1980 SJA	Basketball	All-City, All-Sectional
Anderson, William	1981	Basketball	All-City, All-Sectional, All-Regional
Arnold, Kevin	1981	Basketball	All-City, All-City Tourney All-Sectional, All-Regional

Boso, Cap	1981 MATT	Football, Baseball	Tight End - All-City, Catcher - All-City
Dietrick, P.J.	1981 SPX	Baseball	Shortstop - All-City
DuBois, Michelle	1981 SPX	Tennis	Doubles City Champion
Fagan, Kathy	1981 MATT	Tennis	All-City
Keating, Shawn	1981 IHM	Basketball, Football	All- Regional, Offensive Back - All-City
Labus, Ted	1981	Football	Split End - All-City-, All-State
Meloy, Pat	1981 SPX	Baseball	Pitcher - All-City
Murphy, James	1981	Cross Country	City Champion, Sectional Champion, Regional Champion, Semi-State Champion, City Champion, Sectional, Regional, State Champion, All-State All-American
Obergfell, Dave	1981	Baseball	Outfield - All-City
Sullivan, John	1981 CTK	Wrestling	Sectional Champion
Sylvester, Jill	1981 STA	Volleyball, Tennis	All-City volleyball, All-City tennis, #1 doubles City Champion
Valainis, Maris	1981 SJA	Golf	All-City
Van Camp, Peggy	1981 SPX	Track	Shotput - City Champion
Wojciehowski, Stan	1981 CTK	Golf	City Player of the Year
Ackermann, Lisa	1982 SPX	Volleyball	All-City
Cates, Tricia	1982 SPX	Tennis	All-City
DuBois, Jill	1982 SPX	Volleyball, Basketball	VB-All City 1980; BB-All City 1981 Other-Academic All-State Basketball, Bishop Chatard Career Athlete Award (Tennis, Volleyball, and Basketball)
Dury, George	1982 IHM	Football	All-City, Indiana All-star
Early, Michelle	1982	Swimming	All-City, State Finalist
Horr, Ross	1982 CTK	Wrestling	Sectional SemiState Champion State Finalist, Sectional Champion State Finalist
Jilbert, Bill	1982 MATT	Football	All-City
Sullivan, SAlly	1982 SPX	Volleyball	All-City
Valainis, Andy	1982 SJA	Golf	IHSAA State Champion, Current State 9 Hole Record Holder, (32 & Old Oakland) Indiana State Tourney All-City, Indianapolis City Long Drive Champion
Bailey, Delvin	1983 NC	Football	All-City, All-State
Barnes, Chris	1983 LAW	Football	All-City, Catholic All-State
Bremer, Mike	1983 LUKE	Golf	Sect. Medalist, City Medalist, All-City, Player of the year
Cannon, Gary	1983 AND	Basketball, Football	All-City, All-sect., All-reg., All-metro, Hon. Men All-State, hon. Men All-american, All-City, All-State
Carroll, Julie	1983	Tennis	City Champion
Catton, Ed	1983 SPX	Golf	All-City
Heikkila, Tapio	1983 FOR	Football	Kicker- All-City
Klee, Marea	1983 LAW	Softball	All-City
Mascari, Jeff	1983 LAW	Wrestling	Sect. Champion
Masters, Rick	1983 NC	Football	All-City,All-City,All-State,All-Star
Newbold, Mark	1983 CTK	Football	All-City
Qualters, Carol	1983 SPX		

Sylvester, Jody	1983 STA	Tennis, Volleyball	Tennis: City Champion, Volleyball: All-City
Walker, Anne	1983 SPX	Track	800M- City Champion
Weaver, Susie	1983 STA	Tennis	City Champion
Boyd, Darrin	1984 LAW	Baseball, Cross Country	XC: 1983 All City; Baseball: 1984 All City & Indiana All Stard>
Breunig, Brenda	1984 SPX	Softball	All-City
Dury, Anne	1984 IHM	Softball	All City 1983 & 84
Fillenwarth, Jack	1984 LAW	Football	All-City
Franklin, Terry	1984 NC	Track	City Champ-LJ, 200 & 400R 1982-83-84; Sectional & Regional Champ-LJ 1984; Sectional Champ-200 1984; State Qualifier-LJ 1983; State 2nd Place-LJ & 200 1984; State 3rd Place-400R 1984; ALL AMERICAN-LJ & 200 1984
Hackman, Dan	1984 SPX	Football, Track	FB-All City 1983 & 84, All State 1984; Track: City & Regional Champ-Discus 1984, City-Sectional-Regional Champ-Discus 1985, State Qualifier 1985 Other-Catholic All-State
Harmon, Mike	1984 SPX	Baseball	All-City, north All-star
McCann, Matt	1984 LUKE	Baseball	All-City Pitcher
McKinney, Ken	1984 STA	Basketball	All-City, All-City tourney
O'Brien, Mary Beth	1984 LUKE	Volleyball, Tennis	All-City, #2 doubles City Champion
Quigley, Dan	1984 IHM	Track, Cross Country	XC-City Champ 1982 & 83, Sectional & Regional Champ 1983; Track: City Champ-1600 & 3200 1982-83-84, Sectional Champ-3200 1983 & 1600 1983 & 84, State Finalist-1600 & 3200 1983 & 84
Sahm, John	1984 IHM	Football	All City 1983 & 84, All State 1984, Indiana All Star 1984 Other-Catholic All-State, QB
Bill, Glenn	1985 CTK	Football	All-City, All-State, Indiana All-Star, Catholic All-State
Bremer, David	1985 LUKE	Golf	co-City Champion
Cottrell, Tim	1985 SJA	Basketball	All-City, All-Sectional, All-regional
Fagan, Kerry	1985 MATT	Volleyball, Tennis	All-City, #2 doubles tennis Champion
Finnell, Todd	1985	Football, Track	Football All-City, Track Long Jump, Sectional, Regional Champion and State Runner-up
Kinghorn, Kirby	1985 SPX	Cross Country, Track	XC-City, Sectional, Regional Champ 1984, State Qualifier 1984; Track: City Champ-1600 & 3200 1985, Regional Champ-1600 1984, Sectional Champ-3200 1985, State Finalist-1600 1984, State Qualifier-3200 1985, State 3rd Place-1600 1985
Murphy, Todd	1985 SPX	Baseball	All-City
O'Hara, Pat	1985 CTK	Football	All-City
Qualters, Mike	1985 SPX	Baseball	All-City, North All-star Team